# | \$40.00 32358

ETAS ID: TM550088

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAWS PET BOUTIQUE, INC.		11/19/2019	Corporation: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAWS PET BOUTIQUE, LLC	
Street Address:	644 BRIDGEWAY LANE	
City:	NAPLES	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3235855	PAWS PET BOUTIQUE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4104613067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	morton j. rosenberg
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3385-3-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV20-2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0541

900523994

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PAWS PET BOUTIQUE, INC.

(Name of Assignor)

located and doing business at 54 MARYLAND AVENUE, ANNAPOLIS, MD. 21401

(Address of Assignor)

has adopted and used in its business the Trademark/Service Mark: PAWS PET BOUTIQUE & DESIGN

(Mark)

which is registered under No. 3,235,855, dated 01 MAY 2007, and

(Reg. No.)

(Date of Issue)

WHEREAS, PAWS PET BOUTIQUE, LLC.

(Name of Assignee)

located and doing business at 644 BRIDGEWAY LANE, NAPLES, FLORIDA 34108

(Address of Assignce)

is desirous of acquiring said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PAWS PET BOUTIQUE, INC.

does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said PAWS PET BOUTIQUE, LLC.

(Name of Assignee)

the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said Trademark and any Registration thereof, 3,235,855, together with the good will of the business in connection

(Reg. No.)

with which said mark is used.

FOR: PAWS PET BOUTIQUE, INC. (Name of Assignor)

(Signature)

LAWRENCE M. KOWNACKI

Title: MANAGING MEMBER

Date:

11/19/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 11/20/2019